RESOLUTION NO. 25-24

A RESOLUTION OF KITSAP TRANSIT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AUTHORIZING STAFF TO CONTRACT WITH PARSONS FOR THE RENEWAL

OF NETCLOUD SERVICE SUPPORT FOR THE CRADLE POINT ROUTERS.

WHEREAS, Kitsap Transit purchased routers for its vehicles in 2023 from IPKeys

Power Partners, which provide connectivity for communications fare collection; and

WHEREAS, IPKeys has provided ongoing support to Kitsap Transit for the Cradle

Point Routers; and

WHEREAS, IPKeys has been purchased by Parsons and will provide ongoing

support to Kitsap Transit for the Cradle Point Routers moving forward; and

WHEREAS, this contract is for the continued support and service for the Cradle

Point Routers from Parsons; and

WHEREAS, the proposal from Parsons is fair and reasonable and provides one (1)

year of support services.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Commissioners hereby

authorizes staff to award a contract to Parsons in the amount of one hundred twenty-nine

thousand seven hundred two dollars (\$129,702) and reauthorizes the Executive Director's

authority in accordance with the procurement policy.

ADOPTED by the Kitsap Transit Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held

on the 4th day of March 2025.

Signed by:

3B96492E3F5847D...

Rob Putaansuu, Chairperson

ATTEST:

-DocuSigned by:

Jackie Bidon

Jackie Bidon, Clerk of the Board